# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM474048

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Interactive Financial Exchange Forum, Inc.		04/01/2018	Non-Profit Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Automated Clearing House Association		
Street Address:	2550 Wasser Terrace		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Herndon		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20171		
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2841461	IFX IFX FORUM, INC.

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

4102342314 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4106596402

Email: trademark@wtplaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Whiteford, Taylory & Preston, LLP

Address Line 1: Seven Saint Paul Street

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202-1636

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	086830.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Hindah Weissbrot
SIGNATURE:	/j. hindah weissbrot/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Assignment - rpu signed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - rpu signed#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - rpu signed#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006385 FRAME: 0840

900450770

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of April 1, 2018, from the Interactive Financial Exchange Forum, Inc. ("Assignor"), a nonprofit corporation organized in the State of Delaware and exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(6) of the Internal Revenue Code ("IRC"), to the National Automated Clearing House Association ("Assignee"), a nonprofit corporation also organized in the State of Delaware and exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(6) of the IRC (with Assignor and Assignee each a "Party" and together the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee (the "Parties") entered into a Strategic Combination Agreement (the "Agreement") which was effective by closing as of March 31, 2018, and whereby Assignor transferred all its assets, programs, name, trademarks, copyrights and intellectual property rights (the "Assets") to Assignee;

WHEREAS, the Parties have completed their respective obligations pursuant to the Agreement and wish to record the assignment of the individual trademarks (the "Marks") as set forth in Schedule A to this Assignment with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. The Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignce all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and any U.S. and foreign registrations and/or pending applications therefor, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks and any right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.
- 2. <u>Assignment and Transfer</u>. Assignor represents and warrants that it has the authority to assign and transfer the rights in and to the Marks, and that the execution, delivery and performance of this Assignment do not require the authorization or permission of any other entity or person.
- 3. <u>Assistance with the Assignment</u>. Each Party shall perform such acts and execute such documents as may be required to carry out the provisions of this Assignment and the intent of the Parties.
- 4. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This Assignment contains the entire agreement and understanding of the Parties with respect to the subject matter hereof, and supersedes all prior agreements, negotiations, representations and proposals, written and oral, relating thereto. This Assignment may be amended or modified only in a writing executed by the Parties. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of, and shall be binding upon, the Parties, their respective successors and permitted assigns.

NACHA/IFX Trademark Assignment Page 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the authorized parties have signed below to signify the acceptance of the terms and conditions of this Assignment.

Interactive Financial Exchange Forum, Inc.	National Automated Association	Clearing House
By: Kull Veeh	Ву:	
Name: KICHAR J. P. UKBAN	Name:	
Title: PRESIDENT	Title:	

# SCHEDULE A

# Marks

			A 87.0	Reg. Date	App. Date
Country	Mark	116.	App. No.	11-May-2004	13-June-2001
LISA	IFX IFX	2841461	78/068923	11~1v1ay-200 (	
	Forum, Inc.				
	2 02 000				
				4	

NACHA/IFX Trademark Assignment Page 3

**RECORDED: 05/15/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006385 FRAME: 0843